
 
HEARING SCHEDULE 

 
Hearings set for Thursday, November 30, 2006 
 
Type of Hearing Name of Entity    City  Time  Class 
 
1) Show Cause John & Fran’s Italian Restaurant Inc  Bellevue 9:30   CK-73759 
   “John & Fran’s Catering”   
(whether or not the request for sidewalk café should be approved, i.e., Inv Kleensang’s report indicates that the 
sidewalk café may not meet codes due to the premise not operating as a restaurant.) 
 
2) Show Cause ACK, Inc     Omaha  9:30  C-711440 
   “Corkscrew”  
(whether or not the request for a sidewalk café should be denied due to not meeting requirements.  Inv. Kleensang 
indicates the following:  1) They do not meet restaurant definition, i.e., meals are not prepared; the menu consists 
of 3 types of cheese & 2 types of meats.  2)  The kitchen area consists of a sink, refrigerator and residential type 
stove, i.e., the cheese and meat are cut at the bar area.  3)  The business does not advertise as serving meals.) 
 
3) Show Cause JML Inc     Omaha  9:30  B-74306 
   “La Economica” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to possible falsification of the 
application, i.e., Inv. Kleensang’s report indicates Juan Francisco originally applied as an individual, however, 
withdrew when he found out that both he and his wife had to be citizens.  He is now filing as a corporation with 
Virves Francisco (brother of Juan) as manager.  Inv. Kleensang has concerns that Virves will not be at the location 
and that Virves was not aware of what was answered on the application.) 
 
4) Show Cause Red Robin International Inc   Omaha  9:30  I-57559 
   “Red Robin America’s Gourmet Burgers” 
(why the manager’s application of Christopher Mouttet should not be denied due to character and reputation and 
falsification of the application, i.e., Christopher Mouttet listed 1992 Accessory to a crime, Impersonation, Denver 
CO.  However, record shows he has used several different names and has been arrested for several offenses which 
are disqualifying.) 
 
5) Allow Minor to Jennifer M Jepsen    Johnson 9:30  C-64992 
     Consume/Possess “White Horse Bar & Grill” 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
6) Sale to Minor Steve & Linda Blank    Pierce  9:30  D-60618 
(Formal Hearing) “Bucky’s Convenience Store” 
 
7) Show Cause Disabled American Veterans   Hastings 10:45  C-01398 
   “Disabled American Veterans Club” 
 (why the manager’s application of William J Ellis should not be denied due to character & reputation & 
falsification of the application, i.e., William listed DWI 5/98.  However, failed to disclose Burglary (felony) 6/76; 
DWI 9/77; DWI 12/85.  Further, Burglary (felony) is disqualifying conviction.) 



8) Sale to Minor Alderson Group Inc    Madison 10:45  D-54638 
(Formal Hearing) “The Short Stop” 
 
9) Sale to Minor Kelly Haddix     Newman  10:45  C-70102 
(Formal Hearing) “Hombre Lounge & Steakhouse  Grove 
 
10) Sale to Minor Thomas O Meyer    Pierce  10:45  B-47982 
(Formal Hearing) “Tom’s Service” 
 
11) Illegal Activities  Jorico LLC     Dakota City 10:45  C-67186 
i.e.,Gambling Device “Jac’s       
(Formal Hearing) 
 
12) Show Cause Joseph Leise     Hartington 1:15  C-74462 
   “Chief Bar” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to character & reputation, i.e., 
applicant Joseph Leise lists Contributing to a minor 4/05.) 
 
13) Show Cause James D Olsen     Wynot  1:15  C-74603 
   “Blue Devil Bar & Grill” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to character & reputation, i.e., 
applicant James D Olsen lists the following:  Public Intoxication 1988; Reckless Driving 1995; Speeding 2003; 
Open Container 2005.) 
 
14) Show Cause Dalynn M Burgeson    Alma  1:15  I-74344 
   “Burgy Lanes” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to spouse of applicant being 
previously denied by the Commission for failure to disclose record and also pending DUI.  No spousal affidavit 
has been filed.) 
 
 
15) After Hours  White Dog Pub Inc   Wayne  1:15  CK-70085 
(Formal Hearing)  “White Dog Pub”  
 
16) Sale Off   Ronald C & Carol A Criss  Elwood 1:15  IB-43070 
     Licensed Premise  “R.C.’s Galley”     
(Formal Hearing) 
 
17) Illegal Activities  Dwayne Kudlacek   Holdrege 1:15  I-03436 
i.e.,Gambling Device  “Sail Inn Lounge”  
(Formal Hearing) 
 
18) Illegal Activities  The Looking Glass LLC  McCook 1:15  IB-51075 
i.e.,Gambling Device  “Farr’s Looking Class Lounge”   
(Formal Hearing)  
 



19) Show Cause  Bethene J Sinner   Taylor  2:30  C-74579 
    “Grandma B & C’s Café” 
(whether or not eh application should be approved and a license issued due to possible silent partners, i.e., Joe 
Lawver & Michael Bamforth may be involved in the day-to-day operation of the business, however, were not 
listed on the application and may not meet qualifications.) 
 
20) Illegal Activities  David Fjelseth & Carol Blackman Indianola 2:30  IDK-42755 
i.e.,Gambling Device  “Rocket Inn” 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
21) Illegal Activities  La Cocina Mexican Food Inc  McCook 2:30  IB-45764 
i.e.,Gambling Device  “La Cocina Mexican Food”  
(Formal Hearing) 
 
22) Illegal Activities  Sports Inc    McCook 2:30  IB-45340 
i.e.,Gambling Device  “Sports Night Club”  
(Formal Hearing) 
 
23) Sale to Minor  KD Plus Inc    Mitchell 2:30  B-44797 
(Formal Hearing)  “Kwik Stop #17” 
 
24) Sale to Intox. Panhandle Cooperative Association  Scottsbluff 2:30  D-15163 
(Formal Hearing) “Panhandle Coop Assn” 
 
25) Sale to Minor  Dick Woods    Scottsbluff 2:30  C-57774 
(Formal Hearing)  “Silver Saddle Lounge” 
 
26) 1)After Hours  Sandra & Dick Day   Callaway 2:30  C-55867 
      2)Open Containers  “Vacancy Bar & Grill” 
         Off Premise 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HEARING SCHEDULE 
 

Hearings set for Friday, December 1, 2006 
 
Type of Hearing Name of Entity    City  Time  Class 
 
27) Local Deny &  TFL Inc    Omaha  9:00  D-74255 
      Citizen’s Protest  “Tobacco & Phones 4 Less”  
 
28) Sale to Minor  Bellwood C Store Inc   Bellwood 9:00  D-51321 
(Formal Hearing)  “Bellwood Ampride”    
 
29) Sale to Minor  JRC’s Investments Inc  La Platte 9:00  B-21684 
(Formal Hearing)  “JRC’s Express” 
 
30) Sale to Minor  Neitzel’s Corner Inc   Springfield 9:00  D-33619 
(Formal Hearing)  “Neitzel’s Corner”  
 
31) Sale to Minor  Ralston Investment Group Inc La Vista 9:00  D-66225 
(Formal Hearing)  “Eddy’s Convenience Store” 
 
32)  Show Cause  Rolling River LLC   Omaha  10:15  I-63384 & 
(whether or not the manager’s application of Ronald Bradstreet should be approved due to character and 
reputation, i.e., Ronald listed Theft by unlawful taking 1990.  Fingerprint check shows the following:  State – Theft 
by unlawful taking 1/92, disposition – not referred/no formal charge - Probation.  Federal – Theft by unlawful 
taking $300 -1000, guilty by conviction.) 
 
33) Sale to Minor  Four Sons Inc    Ashland 10:15  C-43275 
(Formal Hearing)  “Ashland Keno Kove” 
 
34) Sale to Minor  Jeffrey Kadlec    Cedar Bluffs 10:15  C-70818 
(Formal Hearing)  “Kady’s Shack II” 
 
35) Show Cause  Down the Hatch Inc   Lincoln 11:30  I-74131 
    “Down the Hatch” 
(why the manager’s application of Lindsay Kroger should not be denied.  The City of Lincoln denied the 
manager’s application die to a DUI conviction and MIP conviction.  However, the City of Lincoln approved the 
corporation application, which shows Lindsay Kroger as President, and license has been issued.) 
 
36) 1)Open Container     JEK Inc   Lincoln 11:30  C-38084 
         After Hours      “Library Lounge”     
      2)Delay Entry 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
 
 



37) 1)Allow Intoxicated  Playmakers Inc  Lincoln 11:30  C-70371 
         to consume/possess  “Playmakers” 
      2)Open Container 
         Off Premise 
(Formal hearing) 
 
38) Sale to Minor   J-N-D Grocery Inc  Omaha  11:30  B-41092 
(Formal Hearing)   “J-N-D Grocery” 
 
39) Local Recommendation    Harold E Carmichael Jr. &   Grand Island 1:15  D-15914 
      For Cancellation     Kathy D Carmichael  
           “O K Liquor” 
     
40) Show Cause  Cherny/Powers Inc   Valley  1:15  C-74391 
   “Outer Limits Sports Bar & Grill” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to character & reputation, i.e., 
applicant David “Nick” Cherny lists DUI 2/06.  Additionally, records from the Department of Health and Human 
Services show David is delinquent in paying Child Support, in violation of Section 43-3301 though 43-3326 of the 
Nebraska Statutes.) 
 
41) Sale to Minor  Travis Harlow    Waterloo 1:15  D-61870 
(Formal Hearing)  “Travis’s” 
 
42) 1)Open Container  O’Brien’s Lounge Inc   Omaha  1:15  CK-47621 
         Off Premise  “O’Brien’s Lounge” 
      2)Open Container 
         After Hours  
(Formal Hearing) 
 
43) Mandatory Meeting O’Brien’s Lounge Inc   Omaha  1:15  CK-47621 
    “O’Brien’s Lounge” 
 
44) Allow Minor to  Nels D Anderson   Hastings 1:15  I-67931 
      Consume/Possess  “La Fiesta” 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
45) Open Container  Todd M Carpenter   St Paul  1:15  C-50195 
      Off Premise  “County Cage” 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



46) Show Cause Marvin Hillis & Michael Spencer  Omaha  2:30  C-74617 
   “The Velvet Lounge” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to character & reputation, i.e., 
applicants list the following:  Marvin Hillis – 1994 Contributing to the delinquency of minor; 1995 Public 
Intoxication/Nuisance; 1998 Failure to Comply; 11/04 Negligent Driving; 12/04 Reckless Driving; 5/05 DUI.  
Jeffrey Spencer – 1/96 Theft by Unlawful taking over $1500, diversion; 6/96 Theft by shoplifting under $200; 7/96 
Damage to Property under $100; 7/96 Obstruction of administrative law; 7/96 Closed Property, post sign; 7/97 
MIP; 4/98 MIP; 6/98 Theft by Unlawful taking over $1500, reopen, diversion; 12/14/99 & 12/26/99 Driving Under 
Suspended License; 2/00 Fail to Appear; 12/14/00 Driving under suspended license; 1/01 Operating while 
intoxicated; 10/01 No driver’s license; 2/02 Speeding; 8/02 No Driver’s license; 9/02 Sale of Tobacco to minor; 
1/03 Sale of alcohol to minor; 12/03 DUI.) 
 
47) Show Cause Coffee Pot Café Inc   So. Sioux City  2:30  C-74459 
   “Coffee Pot Café/Shylow Lounge” 
(whether or not the application should be approved and a license issued due to character & reputation, i.e., 
applicant Greg Andrews listed Assault 8/2005 and further, whether the Assault is a disqualifying conviction.) 
 
48) Sale to Minor Kearney Country Club   Kearney 2:30  C-09051 
(Formal Hearing) “Kearney Country Club” 
 
49) Sale to Minor Ryan William Barker Inc   Kearney 2:30  C-67827 
(Formal Hearing) “3” 
 
50) Open Container Sundy’s Inlet Inc    Elwood 2:30  IB-59298 
      After Hours “Sundy’s Inlet” 
(Formal Hearing) 
 
51) Sale to Minor American Legion 310    Gibbon 2:30  C-29473 
(Formal Hearing) “American Legion 310” 


